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The Deputy Minister in the Minis- colony at the Heavy Electricals Pro-
try of Industry and Supply (Shri ject at Ramachandrapuram collapsed Bibudhendra Misra): (a) and (b).

Action has been taken in cases which have come to the notice of the Government of India where the name or pictorial representation of Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru are used in contravention of the provisions of the Emblems and Names (Prevention of Improper Use) Act, 1950.

The State Governments are being asked to report cases where the name or pictorial representation of Pandit Nehru are still being improperly used so that they may be dealt with suitably.

Shares of Mis. Jessop & Co. Ltd.

3335-B. Shri Indrajit Gupta: Will the Minister of Industry and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to acquire all the shares of Messrs.
Jessop & Co. Ltd. Dum Dum;

(b) the names of the present shareholders other than Government and the extent of their holdings; and

(c) the method of determining the price of shares for acquisition?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Industry and Supply (Shri Bibudhendra Misra): (a) The questicn of purchase of “controlling interest” in Jessop and Co. Ltd. s under consideration.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library, see No. LT-4376/65].

(¢) The matter is still under consideration. No final decision has been taken.

Heavy Electricals Project, Ramachandrapuram

 Shrl Raghunath Singh:
\ Shri Kandappan-

Will the Minister of Industry and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) “whether it is a fact, that a water tank built for the Labour

3335C.

on the 24th April, 1965, killing three children and injuring four others:
and

(b) whether it is also a fact that the tank was commicsioned cnly two days prior to the fatal accident?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Industry and Supp!ly (Shri Bibudhendra Misra): (a) and (b). A cistern constructed on the 17th April, 1965 in the Labour colony of the Heavy Power Equipment Plart, Ramachandrapuram, to serve as water suppiy storage to ihe labour, collapsed on, the 24th April, 1965 killing one woman and three children and injuring tour other childrer. A detailed departmental enquiry is being conducted.

Ccemmercial Enterprises in Indonesia

3335-D. Shri Paghunath Singh: Wil!
the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1adoneis has decided to take over contr.! of all foreign commercial enterpr..es; and

(bY if so, whether India or Indian firms are goinz to be affected in any way?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Manubhai Sha*) (a) The Indonesian Government has decided to tike under its control all non-domestic foreign enterprises.

(b) Accoraing to present indications, Indian firms are not likely to be affected as ta.-v are at present classified as domes‘ic foreiga enterprises.

CorRecTION OF ANSWER To U.S.Q. No.
2861, DATED 30-4-1965, REGARDING
QUARTERs FOR RArLwAy EMPLOYEES.

‘The Deputy Minister in thr Minitry of Railways (shri Sham Nath): Sir,
1 say a statement, correcting the reply g,ven on the 30th April, 1965, to Unstarred Quest'~n No. 2861, by Shri
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AT FT AT TFAAVA & W § T
am fa7 gg, @9 &0 & faar =

R. N. Reddi, regarding quarters for Railway Employees, on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library, see

No. LT-4377/65].

12.05 hrs.
QUESTION OF PRIVILEGE

ffem wAwE (FEER) -
fram @& 222 & s ‘T
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J Mt famaas ¥ 7 Y Ao o
FOIETY F faas §B TemH Ay
& I T AN GY 4 AT WY
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ad FEr 49 1 3w § s fawaaw
¥ F AR H g dgrarfE e
“He seems to be an innocuous persop —I think a very tame and innocuous person. Somebody must have put him to do it.”
W ey gu ‘T A fear”
3 5 g F1 for

“The fact that neither Dr.
Lohia nor Mr. Bishen Chander Seth, both of whom had made personal references to the Finance Minister, was present in the House to hear his reply would mean that somebody must have put them to do it.”
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“The Finance Minister did not refer to anybody by name, but the two persons who had made personal references to him were Dr. Lohia and Mr. Bishen Chander Seth. Our Parliamentary Correspondent wrote his impressions of the proceedings in the bona fide belief that he was being objective. In any case, we have no hesitation in offering our sincere regret which may kindly be accepted.”
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